Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included) | | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Weighted Base 882 118 94* 58* 337 210 64* 266 342 263 443 439
The Conservative Party 274 32 59 30 109 22 20 79 112 78 160 114
31% 27% 63% 52% 33% 11% 32% 30% 33% 30% 36% 26%
E ADEF ADE E E K
The Liberals 284 36 19 12 147 42 29 78 105 98 128 157
32% 30% 20% 21% 44% 20% 45% 29% 31% 37% 29% 36%
E ABCE BCE J
The New Democratic Party 141 29 5 14 57 25 11 46 49 45 67 75
16% 25% 5% 23% 17% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 17%
BE B B B
The Bloc Quebecois 107 0 0 0 1 106 0 36 43 27 52 55
12% - - - 0 50% - 14% 13% 10% 12% 13%
ABCDF
The Green Party 48 17 6 1 13 9 2 18 20 10 27 21
5% 15% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5%
CDEF
Marijuana Party 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 2
0 1% - - 0 1% - 1% - - 0 0
Christian Heritage Party 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 3
0 - - - 1% 0 - 0 1% 1%
Libertarian 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Marxist-Leninist 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 1% - - - - 0 - 0
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 0
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
0 1% 1% - - - - 1% - 0 0

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
May 3-5, 2005




Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Weighted Base 1002 133 100* 70* 378 244 76* 295 400 293 486 516
The Conservative Party 274 32 59 30 109 22 20 79 112 78 160 114
27% 24% 59% 43% 29% 9% 27% 27% 28% 27% 33% 22%
E ADEF ADE E E K
The Liberals 284 36 19 12 147 42 29 78 105 98 128 157
28% 27% 18% 18% 39% 17% 38% 26% 26% 33% 26% 30%
E ABCE BCE H
The New Democratic Party 141 29 5 14 57 25 11 46 49 45 67 75
14% 22% 5% 20% 15% 10% 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14%
BE B B B
The Bloc Quebecois 107 0 0 0 1 106 0 36 43 27 52 55
11% - - - 0 43% - 12% 11% 9% 11% 11%
ABCDF
The Green Party 48 17 6 1 13 9 2 18 20 10 27 21
5% 13% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
CDEF
Marijuana Party 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 2
0 1% - - 0 1% - 1% - - 0 0
Christian Heritage Party 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 3
0 - - - 1% 0 - - 0 1% - 1%
Libertarian 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Marxist-Leninist 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 1% - - - - 0 - 0
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 - - - 1% - - 0 - 0
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
0 1% 1% - - - - 0 - 0 0
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 36 5 5 1 10 11 3 8 19 9 13 22
4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Don't Know 73 11 5 10 25 15 8 22 33 17 25 48
7% 8% 5% 14% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 5% 9%
J
Refused 28 2 0 1 10 11 4 5 12 8 12 16
3% 1% - 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
B B
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As you may know, Stephen Harper and the Conservative Party have announced that they plan to defeat Paul Martin's Liberal's in the House of Commons and force an election as soon as they can. Leaving aside

your feelings about an early election, I'd like to ask you WHY you think that Harper and the Conservatives want to force an election now. Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Weighted Base 1002 133 100* 70* 378 244 76* 295 400 293 486 516
They sincerely believe that they can no 372 46 56 31 120 96 23 113 150 105 185 188
longer support a Liberal government that is
corrupt
37% 34% 56% 44% 32% 39% 30% 38% 37% 36% 38% 36%
ADEF
They just want to be in power 579 81 42 34 239 135 48 159 234 179 279 300
58% 61% 42% 49% 63% 55% 63% 54% 58% 61% 57% 58%
B BE B B
Don't know/Refused 51 6 2 5 19 13 5 23 17 9 22 29
5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6%

As you may know, Stephen Harper and the Conservative Party have announced that they plan to defeat Paul Martin's Liberal's in the House of Commons and force an election as soon as they can. Leaving aside your
feelings about an early election, I'd like to ask you WHY you think that Harper and the Conservatives want to force an election now. Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Weighted Base 1002 272 284 141 106 47* 14
They sincerely believe that they can no 372 195 42 29 54 18 5
longer support a Liberal government that is
corrupt
37% 72% 15% 21% 51% 39% 34%
BCDE BC BC
They just want to be in power 579 72 237 107 49 27 9
58% 27% 83% 76% 47% 57% 61%
ADE ADE A A
Don't know/Refused 51 5 5 5 2 2 1
5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
May 3-5, 2005




